# 504885382 04/25/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4932123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT M. BROWN	04/15/2013
STEPHEN A. THWAITES	04/09/2013
SRINIVAS SIRIPURAPU	04/08/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERAL CABLE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	4 TESSENEER DRIVE
City:	HIGHLAND HEIGHTS
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41076

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15959666

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)698-5149

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:erobbins@ulmer.comCorrespondent Name:ERIC M. ROBBINSAddress Line 1:600 VINE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39795-1038US3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC M. ROBBINS, REG. NO. 52170	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric M. Robbins/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=1038\_Assignment#page1.tif source=1038\_Assignment#page2.tif source=1038\_Assignment#page3.tif source=1038\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504885382 REEL: 045634 FRAME: 0004

Docket No.: 105967-01038

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made on the date set forth below by Scott M. Brown, residing at 1483 Shirepeak Way, Independence, KY 41051, Stephen A. Thwaites, residing at 11531 Fringe Tree Drive, Walton, KY 41094 and Srinivas Siripurapu, residing at 12635 Brandenburg Drive, Carmel, IN 46032 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors), respectively witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignees has invented certain new and useful improvements in FOAMED POLYMER SEPARATOR FOR CABLING as set forth in an application for Letters Patent filed on March 15, 2013 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and accorded serial number 13/840,905; and

WHEREAS, GENERAL CABLE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, Kentucky 41076-9753 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the

1

same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignor is the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignor will, whenever counsel of the said assignee or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said Assignee, as

2

the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Blank Rome LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 4/15/13

Scott M. Brown

STATE OF

**COUNTY OF** 

Kentucky

On this 15<sup>th</sup> day of April 2013, personally before me came Scott M. Brown, known to me, and known to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed Assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that they executed the same.

Leslie L. Adams
Notary Public - State At Large
Notary ID 429285
My Commission Expires Nov. 7, 2014

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

Leslie L. Adams My Commission Expires: Nov. 7, 2014

\*\*\*\*\*

Date: 04/09/13  Stephen A. Thwaites
STATE OF Kentucky
country of Campbell
On this Oth day of April 2013, personally before me came Stephen A. Thwaites, known to me, and known to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed Assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that they executed the same.
Notary Public - State At Large Notary ID 429285  My Commission Expires Nov. 7, 2014  NOTARY PUBLIC  NOTARY PUBLIC  NOTARY PUBLIC  NOTARY PUBLIC  NOTARY PUBLIC  NOTARY PUBLIC
******
Date: 04/08/2013 Srinivas Siripurapu
STATE OF
COUNTY OF MARION
On this & day of Apri 2013, personally before me came Srinivas Siripurapu, known to me, and known to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed Assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that they

My Commission Expires: Nov. 6, 2020

executed the same.